distributed  to  CBM  Australia.  The  balance  of  these  funds  at  31  December  2022  and
the distributions in 2022 are as follows:

2022
000's

$

2021
000's

$
P & A Favaloro Charitable Trust 40 40
Interest earned 1 -
Doug Sandell Trust 112 112
Interest earned 2 -

These funds Trusts are in 90 day notice accounts with variable interest rates.

33

CBM Australia Limited
ABN: 23 005 326 849

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2022

20  Restatement  of  Prior  Year

(a) As a result of the IFRIC interpretation on cloud computing implementation costs
the Directors have assessed that previously capitalised software costs did not meet
the  definitions  according  to  the  new  guidance.  Accordingly  the  comparative  balances
have  been restated.

The aggregate effect of the error on the annual financial statements for the year
ended 31 December 2022 is as follows:

31
December

2021
Adjustments

000's
$

Previously
stated
000's

$

Restated
000's

$

Statement  of  Profit  or  Loss  and  Other
Comprehensive  Income
Depreciation  (533)  417  (116)
Surplus  for  the  year  5,882  417  6,299

Statement  of  Financial  Position
Plant,  Equipment  and  Motor  Vehicles  - Cost  5,389 (4,050)  1,339
Plant,  Equipment  and  Motor  Vehicles  -
Accumulated Depreciation  (2,734)  1,642  (1,092)
Opening  general  funds  reserve  as  at  31
December 2020  (8,414)  2,444  (5,970)
Net  assets  25,034 (2,028)  23,006

34

CBM Australia Limited
ABN: 23 005 326 849

Directors Declaration

The directors of CBM Australia Limited declare that:

1.  The financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 6 - 34, are in accordance
with the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission Act 2012 and:

a) Comply with Accounting Standards - Simplified Disclosure Standards; and

b) Give a true and fair view of the financial position as at 31 December 2022 and of